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Crocs Engagement
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Which best describes your experience with the Crocs footwear brand?

Posed to all respondents (N = 1260).

I currently wear Crocs regularly or
occasionally

I used to use Crocs, but don't any longer

I am familiar with the brand, but have
never owned Crocs

I am not familiar with the brand

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Which of the following best describes Crocs, in your opinion?
Posed to respondents who have heard of Crocs (N = 1046)

47.6%
49.7%
Fad
49.2%
48.1% = May (22)
mJan (22)
52.4% mOct (21)
m]ul (21
50.3%
Timeless
50.8%
51.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Posed to current Crocs users.
Fad 2)
2)
80.3%
Timeless
78.7%
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Crocs Owners Sentiment and Behavior

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4
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When did you start wearing Crocs for the first time?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

3+ years ago
1-2 years ago
Y g m May (22)
mJan (22)
Within th mOct (21)
ithin the past year = 3ul (21)
Within the past few months
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =279

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I
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How likely are you to buy a pair of Crocs again sometime in the future?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

May (22)

Jan (22)

Oct (21)

ul (21)

Very Unlikely Unlikely Somewhat Likely Likely

N =279

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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What percentage of your footwear closet is dedicated to Crocs?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

May (22)

Jan (22)

52.4

o) |

N =279

Source: 5% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I
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How likely is it that you would recommend Crocs to a friend or colleague? | NPS Score
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

May (22)
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N =279
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Is your current pair of Crocs the first pair you've owned, or have you owned Crocs before the ones you
wear now?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

59.5%
59.1%

I've owned Crocs before this pair
61.2%

57.1% m May (22)
mJan (22)
mOct (21)
m Jul (21)

My current pair is my first pair I've
owned

42.9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =279
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When you buy Crocs, which footwear brand are you typically choosing it over? IE — what brand does
Crocs replace in your closet?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Brands mentioned by the small number of respondents who
said their Crocs purchases replace purchases of other brands

Itreplaces __ (please include:

specify)
Nike
Adidas
Skechers

2%

It doesn't replace anything, I buy them %
in addition to my other footwear 6%

3%

0% 20% 40%  60%  80% 100%

N =279

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I
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What percentage of the time you wear footwear are you wearing Crocs?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

100%
90%
80%
70% 1%
60% m May (22)
50% - Around Half the Time 20.8% :i?c: 23
40% m Jul (21)
30% 1%
20%
10% or less 14.7%
0%  20%  40%  60%  80%  100%

N =279

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I
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How much do you agree with the following statements:

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Crocs are a
staple that I
will always
have in my
closet

m May (22)

= Jan (22)

mOct (21)

mJul (21)
Crocs are a
fashion item
Neither Agree nor
Strongly Disagree Disagree Disagree Agree Strongly Agree

N =279

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4
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What is your opinion of the Crocs footwear brand?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

10 - Very Positive 48.89%
9
8 12.22%
7 13.33%
6
5
4
3 [0.00%
2 | 1.11%
1 |0.00%
0 - Very Negative | 0.00%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

N =180
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In your opinion, how much pricing power do you think the Crocs brand possesses? IE — how much can
they raise prices without impacting how desirable their footwear is to purchase?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

10 - Very Strong Pricing Power 8.33%

0 - Very Weak Pricing Power 1.67%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

N =180

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I
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Crocs Owners | Jibbitz Feedback

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Do you purchase Jibbitz for your Crocs?

Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

Never

Rarely

Sometimes

Often

Very Often

N =279

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Going forward, will you change how often you buy Jibbitz?
Posed to respondents who said they currently wear Crocs regularly or occasionally.

May (22) 2.37

Jan (22) 2.33

Oct (21) 2.42

Will Decrease No Change

N =279

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey

Will Increase
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Government Stimulus and Crocs

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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When is the last time you purchased a pair of Crocs?

Posed to respondents who either currently wear Crocs OR used to wear Crocs in the past but don’t any longer.

30.6%
34.5%
31.3%

More than 2 years ago

1-2 years ago 23.3%

20.6% u May (22)
mJan (22)
3-12 months ago 26.9/‘[0 mOct (21)

18.7%
In the past three months 5.2%

22.7%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

N = 481

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey I
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Thinking about the Crocs that you have purchased in the past two years, which of the following best
describes what you used to purchase them?

Posed to respondents who said they purchased Crocs in the past two years.

, 42.2%
I used money I earned working 41.8%
42.9%
I got th ift g0
ot them as a gi .9%
° Al e R
I used money my significant other 17.7%
or family member made working rll _1290/'03% May (22)
iy | 632 jJan (22)
't 2%
on't reca 692_53/0 oct (21)
I used government stimulus g%;’;)
money 1)
I used unemployment insurance or 123?)//0
other government monies 2_'00/3

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =334

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I 21
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With less government stimulus or unemployment insurance going forward, will you change how often

you buy Crocs going forward?
Posed to respondents who said they purchased Crocs in the past two years via unemployment insurance or other government monies.

Less stimulus will make me less
likely to buy Crocs again

I will buy them, just might take a 2)
little longer before I do again 2)
1)

I will find other ways to buy them
whenever I want them

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

N =19

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I 22



Hey Dude Footwear

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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Which best describes your experience with Hey Dude footwear?

Posed to all respondents.

I currently wear Hey Dude footwear
regularly or occasionally

I used to use Hey Dude footwear, but
don't any longer

I am familiar with the brand, but have
never owned Hey Dude footwear

5.6%
70.2%

I am not familiar with the brand

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

N = 1260

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I
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How likely is it that you would recommend Hey Dude to a friend or colleague?

Posed to current Hey Dude users.

May (22)
Jan (22)
0 20 40 60 80
N = 206
Source: 5% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4
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What do you like about Hey Dude footwear?

Posed to respondents who have used Hey Dude footwear (current and former users).

May 2022: N = 205

EVERYTHING..
COMEORTABLE . .
QUALITY

STYLET= GOOD @ ™™™ Gﬁ" AT
NIQUE INTEREsTING

I g3

January 2022: N = 138

COMEORTABLE

ot comrorT "SHT GREAT
AFFORDABLE SHOESRELlABLE .
EVERYTHING |Y
QUALITY S I(?ogns

Source: 5% Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4
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How did you first hear about Hey Dude footwear?

Posed to respondents who have used Hey Dude footwear (current and former users).

From friends or family 30'2{;‘?9%
Saw it on social media ?81;{;0
Read about it online/blog
While browsing a store in person m May (22)
®Jan (22)
From an influencer I follow
From the Hey Dude website
Other (please specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

N = 205

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey
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What is your opinion of Hey Dude footwear?

Posed to respondents who have heard of Hey Dude.

10 - Very Positive 30.5%

12.1% = May (22)

mJan (22)

1.0%

1.4%
0.0%

0 - Very Negative

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

N = 141

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I 28



Bespoke Intel CROX

In your opinion, how much pricing power does Hey Dude possess? IE — how much can they raise
prices without impacting how desirable their footwear is to purchase?

Posed to respondents who have heard of Hey Dude.

10 - Very Strong Pricing Power 27.7%

7 24.0%

INJ
—t

12.10'% E May (2
Jan (22

L

0 - Very Weak Pricing Power

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%  30%

N = 141

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I
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How likely are you to buy Hey Dude footwear in the future?

Posed to respondents who have heard of Hey Dude.

Has Purchased Hey Dude Aware of Hey Dude, But Hasn’t Purchased

Very Likely 5’8'3% Very Likely
Likely Likely 0
| _ | 29.8%
Somewhat Likely m May (22) Somewhat Likely 29'9%

mJan (22)
: 0 , 50,
Unlikely 0'91_/3}% Unlikely '1%_/"0% IMay (22)
Jan (22)
Very Unlikely 1272{:,/2) Very Unlikely 11i%°/§1,/0
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Source: ';\f, Bespoke Market Intelligence Survey CROX Vol 4 I 30



